
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

WASHOUGAL MX - WASHOUGAL, WA

ROUND 8 OF 12 - JULY 21, 2012

250 Motocross

 CATERPILLAR WASHOUGAL NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

38 M. Musquin  545.0731

70 K. Roczen  545.3452

12 B. Baggett  545.3563

53 R. Sipes  545.4904

44 J. Anderson  645.6075

31 M. Davalos  545.6246

20 J. Barcia  445.6317

58 W. Hahn  645.7128

17 E. Tomac  346.0839

160 C. Thompson  546.69810

57 J. Canada  446.78311

37 M. Stewart  346.80112

244 R. Zimmer  446.84013

956 B. Wharton  546.92414

51 T. Baker  447.06115

99 S. Hackley Jr.  547.12116

136 J. Nelson  247.21517

166 D. Tedder  547.29218

9 I. Tedesco  347.45619

49 J. Bogle  547.59320

84 K. Rusk  547.74421

404 Z. Freeberg  247.79822

535 J. Peters  548.05323

211 T. Tapia  248.52624

536 E. Meusling  348.98025

40 G. Audette  249.02626

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

38 M. Musquin  348.9321

12 B. Baggett  449.6122

70 K. Roczen  549.9013

17 E. Tomac  349.9734

44 J. Anderson  650.1855

31 M. Davalos  350.2006

58 W. Hahn  550.3087

20 J. Barcia  450.3558

9 I. Tedesco  350.8109

57 J. Canada  450.86910

956 B. Wharton  450.99011

49 J. Bogle  550.99712

53 R. Sipes  551.04013

160 C. Thompson  451.23114

37 M. Stewart  351.27715

51 T. Baker  451.38216

30 A. Martin  151.45017

166 D. Tedder  351.49418

136 J. Nelson  351.50819

99 S. Hackley Jr.  351.89420

404 Z. Freeberg  251.91521

211 T. Tapia  252.12422

84 K. Rusk  452.13523

535 J. Peters  352.70524

536 E. Meusling  152.70725

244 R. Zimmer  452.95626

40 G. Audette  353.16427

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

17 E. Tomac  333.3951

38 M. Musquin  233.4572

44 J. Anderson  433.5293

20 J. Barcia  433.5684

12 B. Baggett  433.5975

160 C. Thompson  533.8966

58 W. Hahn  633.9037

70 K. Roczen  534.1868

57 J. Canada  334.2149

53 R. Sipes  534.28910

9 I. Tedesco  334.39411

51 T. Baker  434.42712

136 J. Nelson  134.47613

37 M. Stewart  334.58014

31 M. Davalos  334.60415

956 B. Wharton  534.64716

49 J. Bogle  234.84617

166 D. Tedder  335.05818

99 S. Hackley Jr.  335.16319

404 Z. Freeberg  435.37820

84 K. Rusk  435.39921

211 T. Tapia  335.62722

536 E. Meusling  135.80623

244 R. Zimmer  135.86324

40 G. Audette  336.03225

30 A. Martin  136.18226

535 J. Peters  536.23027
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